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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP
China Touring Car Champlonship

2024 H EVRE IRV TR 5 — o ok BRI RN E FrR E3)

06 - 12 May 2024

B HR-TCRH E % 51| F(TCR China Series) Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
i A N, . g .
TCR [E Bk ik #& 585 — [A] & ¥R FF(TCR Challenge Race 2) Classification on the total laps
W SR
Pos. No. Name Laps BestLap Gap lst Total time Team Car Tires
1 11 XIFJ& LIU Zi Chen 17 1:45.927 - 00:32:43.984 326/K%iZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
2 66 2t LI Guang Hua 17 1:46.800 4.850 00:32:48.834 {#HLEB\ Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
3 27  ZZF3 Ll KaHei 17 1:46.784  12.960 00:32:56.944  Evolve Racing Hyundai i30 N TCR MICHELIN
4 926 Xyt LIU Hong Zhi 17 1:46.658 13.110 00:32:57.094 P EPRIRHHE G & FORCE RACING  Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
5 6  R3iLWUWenFa 17 1:47.128  15.296 00:32:59.280 E¥ETPR Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
6 43 #k&LL LIN Zhi Shan 17 1:46.638 18.581 00:33:02.565 HAHHKRM Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
7 714  ¥%Z54 PAN YiMing 17 1:46.597 18.873 00:33:02.857 NKODA HWRacing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
8 20 B9 LV Zhen Ming 17 1:47.819  20.402 00:33:04.386  Z#TPR Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
9 85 2 WU Jiu Cheng 17 1:47.179  21.510 00:33:05.494 " LLUSRCZEFA SRC Team AudiRS3LMS TCRSEQ  MICHELIN
10 777  %H ZHU Yan 17 1:45.992 2:07.839 00:34:51.823  326{K%-iZ3) 326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
DNF
1 94 44 ¥ FOO Kuk Cheung 4 1:48.093 13 Lp. 00:07:30.273  LUSRCZPBA SRC Team AudiRS3LMS TCRSEQ  MICHELIN
12 668 % # & Paul POON Tak Chun 1 - 16 Lp. 00:02:46.036  ##YLZFFA Teamwork Motorsport Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
13 112 # % HUANG Ying 0 - - - S ERRRY S EMEB & FORCE RACING  Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN

Requirements : 75% of number laps = 11 Lp
Best [Eﬂ : 1:45 921 “28 2 lﬁm./.h) (NQ ]]) XIEE LIU Zi !:hgn
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BE /’ﬁ/b “14/) Start : 11:03, Finish flag : 11:36
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China Touring Car Championship
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |55

2024 1 EIR FE i RV ERSE 5 — 0 v BRI AR RN E Pr R

06 - 12 May 2024

B 2% #F-TCRH E % 51| FE(TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCR+ E #k Ak #& 55 — [ & ¥R FE(TCR Challenge Race 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 11, XJFJ& LIU Zi Chen, Pos. 1
1 11:05:36 44.974 37.895 35.526 1:58.395 1:58.395
2 11:07:23 35.705 36.314 35.290 1:47.309 3:45.704
3 11:09:09 34.894 36.106 35.222 1:46.222 5:31.926
4 11:10:56 35.246 36.111 34.993 1:46.350 7:18.276
5 11:12:41 34.633 36.118 35.176 1:45.927 9:04.203
6 11:15:47 1:00.451 1:02.089 1:02.754 3:05.294 12:09.497
7 11:18:29 1:00.185  50.511 51.887 2:42.583 14:52.080
8 11:20:16 35.498 36.219 35.289 1:47.006 16:39.086
9 11:22:05 34.515 38.991 35.310 1:48.816 18:27.902
10 11:23:52 36.448 35.450 1:46.373 20:14.275
11 11:25:39 34.858 37.669 35.376 1:47.903 22:02.178
12 11:27:27 35.230 36.305 35.764 1:47.299 23:49.477
13 11:29:15 35.120 37.755 35.335 1:48.210 25:37.687
14 11:31:01 34.723 36.544 35.166 1:46.433 27:24.120
15 11:32:48 34.725 36.317 35.298 1:46.340 29:10.460
16 11:34:34 34.920 36.228 35.301 1:46.449 30:56.909
17 11:36:21 35.407 36.508 35.160 1:47.075 32:43.984
No. 66, 2= 4 LI Guang Hua, Pos. 2
1 11:05:30 40.205 36.974 35.591 1:52.770 1:52.770
2 11:07:18 35.854 36.796 35.814 1:48.464 3:41.234
3 11:09:05 35.206 36.496 35.281 1:46.983 5:28.217
4 11:10:53 35.428 36.510 1:47.211 7:15.428
5 11:12:40 34.911 36.669 35.390 1:46.970 9:02.398
6 11:15:44 1:00.363 1:03.287 1:01.139 3:04.789 12:07.187
7 11:18:29 1:01.303  50.293 52.967 2:44.563 14:51.750
8 11:20:19 37.049 37.288 35.441 1:49.778 16:41.528
9 11:22:06 [32B99____]36.997 35.765 1:47.361 18:28.889
10 11:23:53 34.825 37.016 35.461 1:47.302 20:16.191
11 11:25:40 34.698 36.571 35.717 1:46.986 22:03.177
12 11:27:29 34.990 37.876 35.800 1:48.666 23:51.843
13 11:29:16 34.690 36.966 35.432 1:47.088 25:38.931
14 11:31:03 34.766 36.485 35.549 27:25.731
15 11:32:50 34.940 35.632 1:46.859 29:12.590
16 11:34:37 34.948 36.559 35.476 1:46.983 30:59.573
17 11:36:26 35.402 37.417 36.442 1:49.261 32:48.834
No. 27, ZZ# LI Ka Hei, Pos.
1 11:05:29 39.376 36.881 35.511 1:51.768 1:51.768
2 11:07:17 35.785 36.534 35.434 1:47.753 3:39.521
3 11:09:04 34.963 36.500 35.321 1:46.784 5:26.305
4 11:10:51 34.952 36.681 35.320 1:46.953 7:13.258
5 11:12:38 34.881 36.663 35.5697 1:47.141 9:00.399
6 11:15:43 1:01.155 1:03.471 1:00.832 3:05.458 12:05.857
7 11:18:28 1:01.476  50.903 52.709 2:45.088 14:50.945
8 11:20:16 35.167 36.539 35.771 1:47.477 16:38.422
FU U HIEE (7 04
Start : 11:03, Finish flag : 11:36
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China Touring Car Championship
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [ 5557

2024 1 ER BB F— 0k Wkl RN ERREY

06 - 12 May 2024

#8 2% #h-TCRA [E % 51 F&(TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCRA [E kK 3% 5 — [H & ¥ 3F(TCR Challenge Race 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 27, ZZ## LI Ka Hei, Pos. 3
9 11:22:03 36.905 35.411 1:47.167 18:25.589
10 11:23:50 34.916 36.642 35.936 1:47.494 20:13.083
1 11:25:38 34.881 36.861 36.096 1:47.838 22:00.921
12 11:27:26 35.157 36.885 36.138 1:48.180 23:49.101
13 11:29:18 35.597 39.801 36.178 1:51.576 25:40.677
14 11:31:08 36.498 37.480 35.883 1:49.861 27:30.538
15 11:32:56 35.385 37.187 35.973 1:48.545 29:19.083
16 11:34:45 35.743 37.073 35.961 1:48.777 31:07.860
17 11:36:34 35.214 37.129 36.741 1:49.084 32:56.944
No. 926, XIJ#t & LIU Hong Zhi, Pos. 4
1 11:05:37 44.884 38.590 35.986 1:59.460 1:59.460
2 11:07:25 35.914 36.670 35.619 1:48.203 3:47.663
3 11:09:12 34.819 36.490 [35:388 1:46.697 5:34.360
4 11:10:58 34.806 36.387 35.465 1:46.658 7:21.018
5 11:12:46 36.737 35.763 1:47.292 9:08.310
6 11:15:48 57.983 1:02.333  1:02.318  3:02.634 12:10.944
7 11:18:31 1:00.144  50.495 52.401 2:43.040 14:53.984
8 11:20:20 35.928 36.700 35.899 1:48.527 16:42.511
9 11:22:08 35.655 37.153 35.612 1:48.420 18:30.931
10 11:23:55 34.969 [B6382_ 35897 1:47.248 20:18.179
11 11:25:44 35.868 36.811 35.978 1:48.657 22:06.836
12 11:27:32 35.448 36.701 35.642 1:47.791 23:54.627
13 11:29:20 35.238 36.756 35.689 1:47.683 25:42.310
14 11:31:09 35.161 37.795 36.099 1:49.055 27:31.365
15 11:32:57 35.304 36.786 36.158 1:48.248 29:19.613
16 11:34:46 35.426 37.397 36.087 1:48.910 31:08.523
17 11:36:34 35.254 36.905 36.412 1:48.571 32:57.094
No. 6, 2 3C¥: WU Wen Fa, Pos. 5
1 11:06:02 1:08.134  40.148 36.724 2:25.006 2:25.006
2 11:07:50 35.389 36.750 35.885 1:48.024 4:13.030
3 11:09:38 35.323 36.849 35.810 1:47.982 6:01.012
4 11:11:25 35.087 36.543 35.498 7:48.140
5 11:13:13 34.904 36485 ]3s.683 1:48.076 9:36.216
6 11:15:53 37.419 1:00.580  1:01.938  2:39.937 12:16.153
7 11:18:34 1:01.198 _ 48.763 50.850 2:40.811 14:56.964
8 11:20:22 [Ba765____]37.273 [B5271____]1:47.309 16:44.273
9 11:22:09 34.926 37.032 35.655 1:47.613 18:31.886
10 11:23:56 35.140 36.676 35.366 1:47.182 20:19.068
11 11:25:44 35.821 36.683 35.585 1:48.089 22:07.157
12 11:27:34 36.467 36.542 36.175 1:49.184 23:56.341
13 11:29:21 34.983 36.804 35.985 1:47.772 25:44.113
14 11:31:10 35.371 37.067 36.458 1:48.896 27:33.009
15 11:32:59 35.307 37.010 36.110 1:48.427 29:21.436
16 11:34:48 35.220 37.292 36.435 1:48.947 31:10.383
RELME A /ﬁ;? (4]
Start : 11:03, Finish flag : 11:36
Page:2/5 . Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com Printed : 2024/5/12 11:40

N

%)

& MICHELIN

D

WHRY



Lrcc || O JCREDD

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [ 55557

China Touring Car Championship

2024 F ERE B B % 5 — 2 uh AR AR Y

| B B b 38 2 3

06 - 12 May 2024

K M-TCRH E & 5| 3E(TCR China Series) Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
TCR+ E #k 5 3% 5 —[55 R FE(TCR Challenge Race 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time

No. 6, 23 WU Wen Fa, Pos. 5
17 11:36:37 35.640 37.177 36.080 1:48.897 32:59.280

No. 43, #kE LI LIN Zhi Shan, Pos. 6

1 11:05:32 - - - 1:54.889 1:54.889

2 11:07:21 - - = 1:48.930 3:43.819

3 11:09:09 - - - 1:47.692 5:31.511

4 11:10:58 = = = 1:48.767 7:20.278

5 11:12:45 - - = 1:47.424 9:07.702

6 11:15:48 - - - 3:02.812 12:10.514
g 11:18:30 - - - 2:42.684 14:53.198
8 11:20:18 = - - 1:47.370 16:40.568
9 11:22:05 - - = 1:46.696 18:27.264
10 11:23:51 - - - 1:46.638 ] 20:13.902
1 11:25:39 % - = 1:47.608 22:01.510
12 11:27:30 - - - 1:51.045 23:52.555
13 11:29:18 - - - 1:47.445 25:40.000
14 11:31:11 - = - 1:53.527 27:33.527
15 11:33:00 - - - 1:49.100 29:22.627
16 11:34:49 - - - 1:49.167 31:11.794
17 11:36:40 - o = 1:50.771 33:02.565

No. 714, #2544 PAN Yi Ming, Pos. 7
1

11:05:39 47.323 38.257 36.234 2:01.814 2:01.814
2 11:07:28 36.878 36.735 35.520 1:49.133 3:50.947
3 11:09:15 35.269 36.150 [35.178 11:46.597 | 5:37.544
B 11:11:02 |34.621 36.669 35.496 1:46.786 7:24.330
5 11:12:51 34.873 36.529 37.774 1:49.176 9:13.506
6 11:15:50 54.797 1:02.748 1:01.526 2:59.071 12:12.577
7 11:18:32 1:01.118 49.653 51.775 2:42.546 14:55.123
8 11:20:21 35.727 36.962 35.721 1:48.410 16:43.533
9 11:22:10 36.008 37.273 35.738 1:49.019 18:32.552
10 11:23:57 35.661 36.493 35.418 1:47.572 20:20.124
11 11:25:46 36.006 36.907 35.760 1:48.673 22:08.797
12 11:27:35 35.458 37.058 36.069 1:48.585 23:57.382
13 11:29:22 35.224 36.492 36.000 1:47.716 25:45.098
14 11:31:11 35.804 37.405 35.789 1:48.998 27:34.096
15 11:33:00 36.598 36.572 35.914 1:49.084 29:23.180
16 11:34:49 35.203 36.735 36.948 1:48.886 31:12.066

17 11:36:40 35.905 36.918 37.968 1:50.791 33:02.857

No. 20, E/48H] LV Zhen Ming, Pos. 8

1 11:05:39 46.724 38.080 36.636 2:01.440 2:01.440
2 11:07:28 35.998 37.200 36.037 1:49.235 3:50.675
3 11:09:18 36.558 37.548 36.404 1:50.510 5:41.185
4 11:11:06 34.959 36.737 36.197 1:47.893 7:29.078
e Bl WHEE ), (24
Start : 11:03, Finish flag : 11:36
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP |55

China Touring Car Championship

2024 1 [EVR ZE BB 55— 40 ok IR AR AR E PR3k 2 3

06 - 12 May 2024

8 2% #F-TCRA E & 51 3 (TCR China Series) Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
TCR+ E ki & & —[A1 & R FE(TCR Challenge Race 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 20, B4 LV Zhen Ming, Pos. 8
5 11:12:56 35.276 37.051 37.439 1:49.766 9:18.844
6 11:15:52 51.927 1:01.769  1:02.145  2:55.841 12:14.685
7 11:18:34 1:01.381  49.096 51.553 2:42.030 14:56.715
8 11:20:23 36.267 37.101 [35689___ ]1:49.057 16:45.772
9 11:22:11 35.076 37.077 35.694 1:47.847 18:33.619
10 11:23:59 34.975 36.765 36.154 1:47.894 20:21.513
11 11:25:47 35.053 37.230 36.122 1:48.405 22:09.918
12 11:27:35 35.151 37.048 35.835 1:48.034 23:57.952
13 11:29:23 35.103 36.851 35.865 25:45.771
14 11:31:12 35.565 37.620 35.983 1:49.168 27:34.939
15 11:33:02 35.953 37.485 36.016 1:49.454 29:24.393
16 11:34:52 35.987 38.086 36.206 1:50.279 31:14.672
17 11:36:42 35.980 36.963 36.771 1:49.714 33:04.386

No. 85, 2EtE WU Jiu Cheng, Pos. 9

1 11:05:38 46.332 37.969 36.091 2:00.392 2:00.392
2 11:07:26 35.423 37.191 35.960 1:48.574 3:48.966
3 11:09:13 36.737 35.736 1:47.179 ] 5:36.145
4 11:11:01 35.277 36.591 35.521 1:47.389 7:23.534
5 11:12:49 34.812 [36:585 36.988 1:48.385 9:11.919
6 11:15:49 55.654 1:.02.567  1:01.174  2:59.395 12:11.314
7 11:18:32 1:01.236  50.286 51.467 2:42.989 14:54.303
8 11:20:20 35.831 37.042 35.897 1:48.770 16:43.073
9 11:22:09 35.506 37.084 35.864 1:48.454 18:31.527
10 11:23:57 35.110 36.746 36.486 1:48.342 20:19.869
11 11:25:46 35.847 36.740 35.883 1:48.470 22:08.339
12 11:27:34 35.368 37.312 35.736 1:48.416 23:56.755
13 11:20:22 35.075 36.962 35.942 1:47.979 25:44.734
14 11:31:12 35.852 37.961 36.489 1:50.302 27:35.036
15 11:33:02 35.967 37.359 36.611 1:49.937 29:24.973
16 11:34:52 35.447 37.739 36.748 1:49.934 31:14.907

17 11:36:43 35.410 37.000 38.177 1:50.587 33:05.494

No. 777, 4 ZHU Yan, Pos. 10

1 11:05:43 52.692 37.949 35.143 2:05.784 2:05.784

2 11:07:29 34.729 36.172 135.091 11:45.992 ] 3:51.776

3 11:09:18 36.700 36.554 35.284 1:48.538 5:40.314

4 11:11:04 34.766 36.279 35.839 1:46.884 7:27.198

5 11:12:52 36.132 36.889 1:47.579 9:14.777

6 11:15:51 54.463 1:02.271 1:02.060 2:58.794 12:13.571

7 11:18:33 1:01.364  48.814 51.701 2:41.879 14:55.450

8 11:21:06 35.666 37.295 1:20.147 2:33.108 17:28.558

9 11:22:52 34.703 [36:052___ ]3s.884 1:46.639 19:15.197

10 11:24:39 35.009 36.120 35.912 1:47.041 21:02.238

11 11:26:27 34.965 36.283 36.026 1:47.274 22:49.512

12 11:28:22 37.413 39.273 38.690 1:55.376 24:44.888

HE B T W &)

Start : 11:03, Finish flag : 11:36
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China Touring Car Championship

2024 1 [E K 3 IR BESE 55— 4 vk AR AR PRV

TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [555)

=T 3287

06 - 12 May 2024

B H-TCRH [E & 71| F(TCR China Series)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCR E $k 5k 3% 55 — [B1 & - FF(TCR Challenge Race 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 777, %% ZHU Yan, Pos. 10
13 11:30:22 38.845 41.989 38.994 1:59.828 26:44.716
14 11:32:20 40.180 40.773 36.601 1:57.554 28:42.270
15 11:34:17 39.329 42.182 35.658 1:57.169 30:39.439
16 11:36:10 36.868 38.079 38.318 1:53.265 32:32.704
17 11:38:29 42.088 47.194 49.837 2:19.119 34:51.823
No. 94, 4 # FOO Kuk Cheung, Pos. 11
1 11:05:41 47.865 38.596 37.007 2:03.468 2:03.468
2 11:07:31 35.924 37.927 36.015 1:49.866 3:53.334
3 11:09:19 35.324 37.269 36.253 1:48.846 5:42.180
4 11:11:08 [34.886 [37.013 ]36.194 1:48.093 7:30.273
. 3 35.181 - - - =
No. 668, %8 Paul POON Tak Chun, Pos. 12
1 11:06:23 [1:00.340 _ J50.012 ___ ]55.684 PitIn 2:46.036

No. 112, # 51 HUANG Ying, Pos. 13

=3V RLEL /jﬁj}q 1

Start : 11:03, Finish flag : 11:36
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